License Fee \$	550.00
Receipt # 13	30743

License Number	
License Issued	

## CITY OF LA CROSSE APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC VEHICLE FOR HIRE

To the Honorable Mayor, Comm The undersigned hereb			Clerk, and Chief of Polic on for a Public Vehicle fo			se:	
BUSINESS NAME	i	BEE CAB	INC				
BUSINESS ADDRESS			ND ST LA CROSSE WI eavy Industrial	54603	3		
BUSINESS TELEPHONE	i	608-784-42	233				
WISCONSIN SELLER PERMI (Req'd if vehicles are leased to driver	-	456-00015	7354-03	_			
OWNER(S) NAME (First, Full Middle, Last)		CRAIG AI	LEN REDENBAUGH		SUE ANN REI	ENBAUC	GH
OWNER(S) DATE OF BIRTH							3333333
OWNER(S) ADDRESS		1526 WOC	D ST LA CROSSE WI	54603			
OWNER(S) TELEPHONE	i	608-785-78	346 or 608-304-1493				
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONV HAVE YOU BEEN CONVICTED IF EITHER ANSWER IS YES, IN	OF A	N ORDINAN	CE VIOLATION IN THE I	AST F	IVE (5) YEARS? PLACE OF CONVI	YES [CTION.	x ] NO x ] NO
				- 6	eneral Billin	<u>- 1307</u>	
INSURANCE CARRIER	Cove	erra Insurano	ce Services	-	02254-0001 Mai 465 - BEE CAB		10/20/2015 04:24PM
POLICY NUMBER	CP3	241324/CA2	2654312/IXG419239A		avment-Amount		550.00
POLICY LIMITS \$1,000,000 General \$1,000,000 Hoto \$1,000,000 umbrella \$1,000,000 Umbrella \$1,000,000 Umbrella \$1,000,000 Umbrella			Liability		aymen e rimourro		
			Metered Rates X		Zone Rates		Vehicle Rental Rate
METHOD OF CHARGING				tra per			
SCHEDULE OF RATES (or attach Schedule which will be poste	d in the	vehicles)	2.00/mile \$20/h				
NUMBER OF VEHICLES TO BE LICENSED 11							
VEHICLE ID NUMBER (Mo			AR, MAKE & MODEL del Year Cannot Exceed f Age - Renewals are Exc	mpt)	CAPACITY (incl. driver)	STATE	& LICENSE PLATE NO
SEE ATTACHED							
		_					
						l	

Year, Make, Model	<u>VIN</u>	License Plate		<u>Capacity</u>
2005 Toyota Prius	JTDKB20U457037309	687-UKF	WI	5
2005 Dodge Sprinter	2B6LB31ZX1K555452	263-USB	WI	5
2010 Ford Transit	NM0LS6BN0AT015226	832 HZC	WI	7
2007 Toyota Prius	JTDKB2OU177563920	789-USB	WI	5
2005 Dodge Springer	WD8PD74495S789305	999-WTV	WI	8
2006 Dodge Caravan	2D4GP44L56R737489	666-WKX	WI	8
2005 Dodge Caravan	1D4GP25R75B353220	231-XHD	WI	7
2006 Dodge Caravan	1D4GP45R26B642244	233-XHD	WI	7
2007 Dodge Caravan	1D8GP45R97B115317	127-XHD	WI	7
2006 Dodge Caravan	1D4GP24R06B5338017	232-XHD	WI	7
2005 Chrysler Town & Country	1C4GP45R45B415634	477-XHD	WI	7

Rev. 10/13 Page 3 of 3



## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/14/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

ᆫ	certificate holder in lieu of such endon	seme	ent(s)	<u>.                                    </u>	CONTA	CT				
Coverra Insurance Services, Inc.			NAME: Pam Andre							
11	1111 Linden Drive Suite 1		LAIC, No. Esti: 608-526-2127 LAIC, No.: 608-526-3158 E-MAIL E-MAI					26-3158		
PO Box 277 Holmen WI 54636		ADDRE					NAIC #			
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A :Secura Insurance					1040 #		
(N	SURED	BEE	CAB	I-01		ER B :Integrity				
	e Cab Inc				1			nity Company		
	24 Island St Crosse WI 54601				INSURE					
~	0.0350 771 0-100 1				INSURE	ER E :				
Ļ					INSUR	ERF:				
	OVERAGES CER	TIFI	CATE	E NUMBER: 1167161599	)			REVISION NUMBER:		
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PERT POLI	REME [AIN, CIES.	INT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDS LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	OT TO	MUICH THIS
INS		ADDL INSR	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	rs	
^	GENERAL LIABILITY			CP3241324		7/18/2015	7/18/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000	000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$100,0	00
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	5	
	<del></del>		ļ					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000	.000
								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000	000
В	POLICY PRO- LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		<u> </u>			7400045	2420040	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
Ă				CA2654312 A3241325		7/18/2015 7/18/2015	7/18/2016 7/18/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000	000
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per person)  BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s	
	V NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	S	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident)	\$	
c	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			IXG419239A		5/12/2015	5/7/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000.	200
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						0	AGGREGATE	\$1,000.	<del></del>
	DED RETENTION\$							AGGREGATE	\$	000
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION			WCP2654313		7/18/2015	7/18/2016	X WC STATU- OTH-	-	
		l,						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$100,00	าก
	(Mandatory In NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$500,00	
Cit	scription of operations / Locations / vehicle y of La Crosse, its elected & appointe tomobile policy, per attached endorse hicles: 05 Chrys Town & Country - VIN: 1C4 06 Dodge Grand Caravan - VIN: 1D4 06 Dodge Grand Caravan - VIN: 2D4 e Attached	ed of emer	ificial nts.	ls, offic4ers, employees 8				as additional insured o	on the	
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
City of La Crosse 400 La Crosse St La Crosse WI 54601				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  ROY ACOC							

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	BEECABI-01	
100#		

<b>ACORD</b>	

## ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1\_\_\_ of 1\_

Coverra Insurance Services, Inc.		NAMED INSURED Bee Cab Inc 1224 Island St La Crosse WI 54601		

#### **ADDITIONAL REMARKS**

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

2007 Toyota Prius - VIN: JTDKB20U177563920 2005 Toyota Prius - VIN: JTDKB20U457037309 2006 Dodge Caravan - VIN: 1D4GP45R26B642244 2007Dodge Caravan - VIN: 1D8GP45R97B115317 2005 Dodge Caravan - VIN: 1D4GP25T758353220 2005 Dodge Sprinter - VIN: 2B6LB31ZX1K555452 2005 Dodge Sprinter - VIN: WD8PD74495S789305 2010 Ford Transit - VIN: NMOLS6BNOAT015226

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

## **DESIGNATED INSURED**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM GARAGE COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" under the Who Is An Insured Provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Endorsement Effective: 07/18/2015	Countersigned By:
Named Insured: Bee Cab Inc	
	(Authorized Representative)
	SCHEDULE
Name of Person(s) or Organization(s):	
City of La Crosse,	

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to the endorsement.)

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured Provision contained in Section II of the Coverage Form.

Policy Number: CA

**Endorsement** 

**CA 60** 

## **Business Auto Optimum**

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

With respect to the coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Business Auto Coverage Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

#### SECTION II - LIABILITY COVERAGE

#### A. Broad Form Insured

Paragraph A.1., Who Is An Insured, is amended to include as an insured:

- d. Any legally incorporated entity of which you own more than 50 percent of the voting stock during the period for which this endorsement is effective, if there is no similar insurance available to that organization. However:
  - (1) The Named Insured does not include any organization:
    - (i) that is a partnership or joint venture; or
    - (ii) that is an insured under any other policy, or has exhausted its Limit of Insurance under any other policy.

Paragraph d.(1)(i) above does not apply to a policy written to apply specifically in excess of this policy.

- (2) Coverage for newly acquired or formed organizations is afforded only for 180 days from the date of acquisition or formation.
- (3) Coverage does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" that results from an "accident" that occurred before you formed or acquired that organization.
- e. Employees As Insureds Non-ownership

  Any employee of yours is an "insured":

(i) While using a covered "auto" you do not own, hire or borrow; or

2654312

(ii) While operating an "auto" hired or rented without a driver under contract or agreement in that "employee's" name, with your permission, while performing duties related to the conduct of your business.

#### f. Blanket Additional Insureds

Any person or organization whom you are required in a written contract or agreement to include as an additional "insured" with respect to your ownership, maintenance or use of a covered "auto". This provision only applies to written contracts or agreements that are signed prior to any "bodily injury" or "property damage" to which coverage applies.

Coverage under this provision (f.) shall be primary and non-contributory with respect to the person or organization included as an "insured" under this provision (f.), but only if the written contract or agreement requires coverage to be primary and non-contributory.

#### B. Increased Supplementary Payments

Paragraphs 2.a.(2) and (4) Supplementary Payments are replaced by the following:

- (2) Up to \$5,000 for the cost of bail bonds (including bonds for related traffic law violations) required because of an "accident" we cover. We do not have to furnish these bonds.
- (4) All reasonable expenses incurred by the "insured" at our request, including actual loss of earning up to \$500 a day because of time off from work.

Contains copyrighted material of ISO Properties, Inc., used with permission

BKK104 (07-2013) continued...

Policy Number: CA

**Endorsement** 

**CA 60** 

#### **Business Auto Optimum**

#### C. Amended Fellow Employee Exclusion

Exclusion 5., under Paragraph B., Exclusions, of SECTION II - LIABILITY, does not apply if the "bodily injury" results from the use of a covered "auto" you own or hire.

The insurance provided under this provision is excess over any other collectible insurance.

# SECTION III - PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE

The following coverages are added to Paragraph A. Coverage, of the PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

#### 5. Hired Auto Physical Damage Coverage

If hired "autos" are covered "autos" for Liability Coverage, and if Comprehensive, Specified Causes of Loss, or Collision coverage are provided under the Business Auto Coverage Form for any "auto" you own, then the Physical Damage coverages provided are extended to "autos" you hire, subject to the following:

- a. The most we will pay for "loss" to any hired "auto" is the lesser of:
  - (1) S75,000;
  - (2) Actual Cash Value; or
  - (3) Cost of Repair.
- b. For each hired "auto", our obligation to pay for "loss" will be reduced by the deductible. The deductible will be equal to the largest deductible applicable to any owned "auto" for that coverage. No deductible applies to "loss" caused by fire or lightning.
- c. The insurance provided under this coverage extension is excess over any other collectible insurance.
- d. Subject to the above limit, deductible and excess provisions, we will provide coverage equal to the broadest coverage applicable to any covered "auto" you own.

e. Subject to a maximum limit of \$500 per "accident", we will also cover loss of use of the hired "auto" if it results from an

lessor incurs an actual financial loss.

"accident", you are legally liable for, and the

2654312

## 6. Air Bag Coverage

We will pay up to a maximum of \$1,000 per occurrence to have air bags in your covered "auto" replaced for an incurred "loss" resulting from accidental deployment. Collision, Specified Causes of Loss, and Comprehensive deductibles do not apply to this coverage.

#### 7. Additional Living Expense

We will pay up to S25 a day, to a maximum of S400 for additional living expenses, meaning food, lodging and telephone costs, incurred by you due to a covered "loss" caused by:

- a. Comprehensive only if the Declarations indicate that Comprehensive Coverage is provided for that "auto".
- b. Specified Causes of Loss only if the Declarations indicate that Specified Causes of Loss Coverage is provided for that auto.
- c. Collision only if the Declarations indicate that Collision Coverage is provided for that auto.

This coverage applies only in the event that the "loss":

- a. Disables a covered "auto"; and
- b. Occurs more than 100 miles from the insured address shown in the Declarations or the garaging address of your covered "auto", if it is different from the insured address.

We will pay the additional living expenses incurred until your covered "auto" is returned to use or we pay for its "loss".

BKK104 (07-2013) page 2

**Endorsement** 

**CA 60** 

#### **Business Auto Optimum**

## 8. Locked Vehicle Coverage

We will pay to have your covered "auto" unlocked if your vehicle's keys are locked inside your covered "auto". Collision, Specified Causes of Loss, and Comprehensive deductibles do not apply to this coverage.

#### 9. Rental Reimbursement Coverage

The following coverage is added to Section III Physical Damage A. Coverage:

- a. This coverage applies only to a covered "auto" described in the policy.
- b. We will pay for rental reimbursement expenses incurred by you for the rental of an "auto" because of "loss" to a covered "auto". Payment applies in addition to the otherwise applicable amount of each coverage you have on a covered "auto". No deductible applies to this coverage.
- c. We will pay only for those expenses incurred during the policy period beginning 24 hours after the "loss" and ending, regardless of the policy's expiration, at a maximum of 30 days.
- d. Our payment is limited to the lesser of the following amounts:
  - (1) Necessary and actual expenses incurred.
  - (2) A maximum payment of \$60 per day.
- e. This coverage does not apply while there are spare or reserve "autos" available to you for your operations.
- f. If "loss" results from the total theft of a covered "auto" of the private passenger type, we will pay under this coverage only that amount of your rental reimbursement expenses which is not already provided for under the PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE Coverage Extension.

#### 10. Loan Lease Gap Coverage

Policy Number: CA

In the event of a total "loss" to a covered "auto" shown in the Schedule or Declarations we will pay any unpaid amount due on the lease or loan for a covered "auto", less:

2654312

- a. The amount paid under the Physical Damage Coverage Section of the policy; and
- b. Any:
  - (1) Overdue lease/loan payments at the time of the "loss";
  - (2) Financial penalties imposed under a lease for excessive use, abnormal wear and tear or high mileage;
  - (3) Security deposits not returned by the lessor:
  - (4) Costs for extended warranties, Credit Life Insurance, Health, Accident or Disability Insurance purchased with the loan or lease; and
  - (5) Carry-over balances from previous loans or leases.

The following changes have been made to SECTION III - PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

#### A. Towing and Labor

Paragraph A.2. Towing under SECTION III - PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE, is deleted and replaced by the following:

#### 2. Towing and Labor

We will pay towing and labor costs incurred up to the limits shown below, each time a covered "auto" classified and rated as a private passenger type, "light truck" or "medium truck" is disabled:

**Policy Number: CA** 

2654312

**Endorsement** 

**CA 60** 

#### **Business Auto Optimum**

- a. For private passenger type vehicles or "light trucks" we will pay to up S75 per disablement. "Light trucks" are trucks that have a gross vehicle weight (GVW) of 10,000 pounds or less.
- b. For "medium trucks" we will pay up to \$175 per disablement. "Medium trucks" are trucks that have a gross vehicle weight (GVW) of 10,001-20,000 pounds.

However, the labor must be performed at the place of disablement.

B. Physical Damage Increased Transportation Expense Coverage

Coverage for temporary transportation expense under Paragraph A.4.a. Coverage Extension is increased to S50 per day, up to a maximum limit of \$1,000.

C. Glass Repair - Waiver of Deductible

The following is added to Paragraph D. Deductible of SECTION III - PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE:

No deductible applies to glass damage if the glass is repaired rather than replaced.

#### SECTION IV - BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS

A. Unintentional Failure to Disclose Hazards

Paragraph B., General Conditions, is amended by adding the following:

9. Unintentional Failure to Disclose Hazards

If you unintentionally fail to disclose any hazards or exposures existing as of the inception date of the Business Auto Coverage Form, the coverage afforded by this policy will not be prejudiced. However, you must report the undisclosed hazard or exposure as soon as practicable after its discovery, and we have the right to collect additional premium for same.

B. Waiver Of Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us - Automatic Status Under An Insured Contract

Paragraph A.5. Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us is amended by the addition of the following paragraphs:

- a. We waive any right of recovery we may have against any person or organization described in Paragraph b. below because of payments we make for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused by an "accident" and resulting from the ownership, maintenance, or use of a covered "auto" in performance of work being performed under a contract with that person or organization.
- b. The waiver applies only to a person or organization with whom you have a written contract or agreement in which you are required to waive the rights of recovery under this policy, but only to the extent that subrogation is waived prior to the "accident" or the "loss" under a contract with that person or organization.

BKK104 (07-2013) page 4

NAME OF BUSINESS <u>Bee</u>	Cab Inc	/TTD	K B204457037309
ADDRESS 1224 IS	lard St		
VEHICLE MAKE Toyota	MODEL	Prius	YEAR 2005
·	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			/
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less than	1 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)		·	
Windshield Defroster			
Horn			
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats		-	
Brakes (incl. parking brake)		<del></del>	
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this vibe as indicated above.  A.S.E. Certified Technician Signature	vehicle. On the basis of	of such inspection, I declar	red certificate and have exercised the apparent existing condition to
		///\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Business Murphy Frame &	<u> </u>	3/ word	Date 10 - 15 - 15
Per Sec. 10-589, each public passenger safe condition of all motor vehicles, app condition of the automobile from an A.S.	olicant must present to	o the City Glerk a certificat	e of inspection as to the mechanical

NAME OF BUSINESS	(ab Inc	1 2B 6L	B312X1K555452
ADDRESS 1224 ISI	and		
VEHICLE MAKE <u>Dodge</u>	MODEL	Sprinter	YEAR <u>2005</u>
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			/
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less that	nn 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster			
Horn			
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	an A.S.E. Certified vehicle. On the basis	Technician with an unexpi	ired certificate and have exercised the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signatur	e:	Printed	Name: Mark murphy
Business Murphy frame x	Address	S13 Good St	Date
Per Sec. 10-589, each public passenger safe condition of all motor vehicles, ap condition of the automobile from an A.S.	plicant must present to	o th <del>e Ci</del> fy Clerk a certificate	e of inspection as to the mechanical

	ee cub In	ic / NMOL	5 6 BNOATO 15
ADDRESS 1224 IS1	ard		
VEHICLE MAKE Ford	MODEL	transit	_YEAR 2010
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps	*****		
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less th	an 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster		<u> </u>	
Horn			
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)		•••••	
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	n an A.S.E. Certified To vehicle. On the basis o	echnician with an unexpiring fraction, I declar	e the apparent existing condition
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signatur	re:	Printed	Name: <u>MG/K MU</u> Date 10-15-13
Business Murphy frame	AX Address 5	13 was 5+	Date 10-15-13

NAME OF BUSINESS $\underline{\mathcal{B}_e}$	re Cab Fr	1c / JTD1	KB204177563920
ADDRESS 1224 IS1	ard		
VEHICLE MAKE Togota	MODEL	Prius	YEAR <u>2007</u>
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less that	an 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster	<del></del>		
Horn			
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats		<del>_</del>	
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)		<del></del>	
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	an A.S.E. Certified To vehicle. On the basis of	echnician with an unexp f such inspection, I declar	ired certificate and have exercised to the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signatur	re:	Printed	d Name: Mark Murphy
Business Murphy frame &	Att Address	3 wood St	Date 5-15-15

NAME OF BUSINESS <u>Bee</u>	(ab Inc	1 WD81	PP744 557 89 305
ADDRESS 1224 ISIA	~d		
VEHICLE MAKE <u>Dodge</u>	MODEL	eastringer	YEAR 2005
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			<u> </u>
Back Up Lamps		10-14-15	
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less than	1 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster			
Horn		<del></del>	
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning	-		
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : 1 am reasonable diligence in inspecting this value as indicated above.	an A.S.E. Certified wehicle. On the basis	Technician with an unexp of such inspection, I declar	ired certificate and have exercised e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signature		Printed	Name: MONK Murphy  Date 10-14-15
Business Murphy Frame Kt	Address	818 wood st	Date 10-14-15

NAME OF BUSINESS	s <u>Bee</u>	cab Inc	. / 2 D4G	P44L 56R 737489
ADDRESS	1224 I	Sland		
VEHICLE MAKE	Dodge	MODEL	caravan	YEAR <u>2006</u>
	•	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cove	r and aim)			
Parking Lamps				
Directional Lamps				
Flashing Warning Lam	ıps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Re	flectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cove	r)			
Back Up Lamps		**		
Brake Lamps				
Steering System				
Hood & Trunk Latche	s			
Emission/Exhaust Sys	tem	<u></u>		
Tires (incl. spare & jac (Note: tire-tread depth s	ck) hall not be less than	n 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipe	ers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)				
Windshield Defroster				
Horn				
Mirrors				/
Speed Indicator				
Restraining Devices &	¿ Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking l	orake)			
Heater				
Air Conditioning				
Door Handles (interio	r & exterior)			
DISCLOSURE STATe reasonable diligence is be as indicated above.	n inspecting this	an A.S.E. Certified T vehicle. On the basis o	echnician with an unexposition, I declar	ired certificate and have exercised e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Tecl	hnician Signature	e: N	Printed	Name: Mark Murphy
Business Murphy	1 frame + 1	Axid Address	used 5+	Date <u>/6-14-1</u> 5
safe condition of all m	otor vehicles, app	plicant must present <b>t</b> o	nd maintained in a safe a the City Clerk a certificat (other than vehicle owner	nd reliable condition. To insure the e of inspection as to the mechanical /employee).

NAME OF BUSINESS	Boe Cab =	Inc / 104G	-P25R75B353D2U
ADDRESS 1224 エS	land	477	
VEHICLE MAKE <u>Podge</u>	MODEL	Caravan	YEAR 2005
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps		10-14-15	
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors		<u> </u>	
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)		· · · · · · · · ·	
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System		•	
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less that	an 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster			
Horn			<del></del>
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning		<del></del>	
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	an A.S.E. Certified Twehicle. On the basis of	Technician with an unexpi of such inspection, I declare	red certificate and have exercised e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signatur	re:	Printed	Name: Mark Mugany
Business Murphy frame	Address	13 wood ST	Date 80-14-15

NAME OF BUSINESS <u>Beg</u>	e Cub Inc	- 11040	5P45R26B642244
ADDRESS 1224 IS	rand		
VEHICLE MAKE <u>Dodge</u>	MODEL	Carvar	YEAR 200
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			<u> </u>
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less th	nan 2/32 of an inch)		<i>V</i>
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster			
Horn			
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: I ar reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	n an A.S.E. Certified T s vehicle. On the basis o	f such inspection, I declar	e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signatu		Printed	Name: MO-IC Murphy
Business Murphy Frame a	11 1 1	13 yourd 5#	Date 10-14-15
Per Sec. 10-589, each public passenge safe condition of all motor vehicles, a condition of the automobile from an A	pplicant must presënt to	Me City Clerk a certificat	e of inspection as to the mechanical

NAME OF BUSINESS	Cab Inc	1108	GP45R97B115317
ADDRESS 1224 IS	sland		
VEHICLE MAKE Dodge	MODEL	Carasan	_year <u> </u>
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			<u> </u>
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less that	an 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)		·	
Windshield Defroster			
Horn			
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)		·	
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			<u></u>
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	an A.S.E. Certified T	echnician with an unexpi	red certificate and have exercised the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signatur	e: My	Printed	Name: <u>MG-K Mu-ph-</u> Date <u>10-17-15</u>
Business Mughy Frame LA	KU Address 51	wed St	Date /0-/Y-15

NAME OF BUSINESS	e Cub In	nc / 10461	P24K06B5338017
ADDRESS 1224 FSI	and		
VEHICLE MAKE <u>Nodge</u>	MODEL	Caravan	YEAR <u>2006</u>
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less th	nan 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster			
Horn		<del></del>	
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : I ar reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	n an A.S.E. Certified 's vehicle. On the basis	Technician with an unexp of such inspection, I declar	ired certificate and have exercised e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signatu	nre: <u>////</u>	Printe	d Name: <u>Mark Murph</u> Date <u>10-14-15</u>
Business Murphy frame 1	AKLAddress /5	13 (wood ST)	Date 10-14-15

NAME OF BUSINESS Bee	ab Inc	11C46P45	R45B415634
ADDRESS 1724	Esland		
VEHICLE MAKE Chrysler	MODEL <u>tul</u>	un + (ountry	_year <u>2</u> w5
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)			
Parking Lamps			
Directional Lamps			
Flashing Warning Lamps			
Sidemarker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less than	2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)			
Windows (side, rear)			
Windshield Defroster			
Horn			
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator			
Restraining Devices & Seats			
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning	<del>-</del>		
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this v be as indicated above.	an A.S.E. Certified To vehicle. On the basis of	echnician with an unexpired such inspection, I declar	ired certificate and have exercised e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician Signature		Printer	Mame: MUIK Murphy
Business Murphy From	MAGdress 513	houd	Date 10-15-15